Power Management & Supply
Version 1.1 , March 2001
Application Note
 AN-TDA16888-0-010323
TDA 16888:  Multioutput Single Transistor
Forward Converter 150W / 100kHz
 Author: Michael Herfurth
Published by Infineon Technologies AG

T 1 E36/11, N27, without GAP
Primary:   68 turns 0,40mm ∅
Demagn.: 68 turns 0,22mm ∅
Sec.1:        3 turns 4x 0,8mm  ∅
Sec.2:        7 turns 2x 0,8mm  ∅
Sec.3:        7 turns    0,4mm  ∅
B66389-G-X127 EPCOS
TDA 16888:  Multioutput Single Transistor
Forward Converter 150W / 100kHz
9 of 20 AN-TDA16888-0-010323
V1.1
Component Value Order-Nr. Manufacturer
C 1 0,33µF 275V AC, X2 B81133-D1334-M EPCOS
C 2 not assembled
C 3 150µF/ 450V Elko B43501-J5157-M EPCOS
C 3A 0,15µF/ 630V MKP B32652-A6154-K EPCOS
C 4 10nF/ 1000V MKP B32652-A103-K EPCOS
C 5                 * 47nF/63V MKT B32529-C473-K EPCOS
C 6                 * 100nF/63V MKT B32529-C104-K EPCOS
C 7                 * 1nF/63V MKT B32529-C102-K EPCOS
C 8                 * 10nF/63V MKT B32529-C103-K EPCOS
C 9                 * not assembled
C 9A               * 6,8nF/63V MKT B32529-C682-K EPCOS
C 10               *  10pF/100V CG B37979-G1100-J51 EPCOS
C 11               * 0,47µF/63V MKT B32529-C474-K EPCOS
C 11A             * 100µF/25V Elko B41283-C5107-T90 EPCOS
C 11B             * 47nF/50V X7R B37981-F5473-K51 EPCOS
C 12               * 0,15µF/63V MKT B32529-C154-K EPCOS
C 13               * 100pF/50V CG B37979-G5101-J51 EPCOS
C 14               * 100nF/63V MKT B32529-C104-K EPCOS
C 15 2200µF/10V Elko B41822-A3228-M EPCOS
C 16 68nF/63V MKT B32529-C683-K EPCOS
C 17 2,2nF/63V MKT B32529-C222-K EPCOS
C 18 100µF/63V Elko B41822-A8107-M EPCOS
C 19 470µF/35V Elko B41822-A7477-M EPCOS
C 20 100µF/25V Elko B41822-A1107-M EPCOS
C 21               * 220pF/50V CG B37979-G5221-J51 EPCOS
C 22               * 4,7nF/63V MKT B32529-C472-K EPCOS
C 22A            * 10nF MKT B32529-C103-K EPCOS
C 23               * not assembled
C 24 0,33µF 275V AC, X2 B81133-D1334-M EPCOS
C 25, C 26 3,3nF 250V AC, Y2,  lead spacing 15mm B81121-C-B142 EPCOS
C 25, C 26 3,3nF 250V AC, Y2,  lead spacing 10mm B81122-C1332-M EPCOS
C 27 4,7nF/63V MKT B32529-C472-K EPCOS
C 28 2200µF/10V Elko B41822-A3228-M EPCOS
C 29 1nF/63V MKT B32529-C102-K EPCOS
C 30 1nF/63V MKT B32529-C102-K EPCOS
C 31 1nF/630V Position  R 40
C 32 2,2nF/63V MKT B32529-C222-K EPCOS
C 33 2,2nF/63V MKT B32529-C222-K EPCOS
C 34 insert wire bridge
C 35 insert wire bridge
C 36 1000µF/16V B41822-A4108-M EPCOS
C 37 1000µF/16V B41822-A4108-M EPCOS
C 38 470µF/16V B41822-A4477-M EPCOS
C 39 3,3nF 250V AC, Y1 B81123-C1332-M EPCOS
C 41              * 220pF/50V CG B37979-G5221-J51 EPCOS
C 40 not assembled
C 42 insert wire bridge